

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19994/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in DBCWP No. 20292/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22347/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2236/2020 (XV)

Date : 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR*
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Autar Singh Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Sanket, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 11.04.2023. On that date learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s) shall produce the entire set of pleadings which form part of record before the High Court.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

*Revised is made only for the purpose of appearance

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19994/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in DBCWP No. 20292/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22347/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2236/2020 (XV)

Date : 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Autar Singh Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Sanket, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.04.2023. On that date learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s) shall produce the entire set of pleadings which form part of record before the High Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR