

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19994/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in DBCWP No. 20292/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22347/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2236/2020 (XV)

Date : 16-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. S.v Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Ms. Nitika Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nimish Arjaria, Adv.
Mr. Tilak Viz, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Datta, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Priya Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Shireesha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned judgment(s)/order(s) passed by the High
Court. The special leave petitions are, accordingly,
dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR